County of Santa Clara Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV24058

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$0.00 File Date: 06/29/2022 Expires: 07/29/2022

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-RecorderBy: Nina Khamphilath, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT	·			
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:				
1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Cupertino				
2. PROJECT TITLE: 1-280 Trail (formerly known as Junipero Serra Trail)				
3. APPLICANT NAME: City of Cupertino, contact Evelyn Moran, Public Works PHONE	40	08-777-1313		
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: _Department of Public Works, 10300 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014-3202				
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🗵 Local Public Agency 🖂 School District 🗂 Other Special District	t 🗆	State Agency	☐ Pr	ivate Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.				
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT C. Notice of Intent				
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES				
☐ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)	\$	3,539.25	\$	0.00
☐ 2. <u>NEGATIVE DECLARATION</u> (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	\$	2,548.00	\$	0.00
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY)	\$	850.00	\$	0.00
☐ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS	\$	1,203.25	\$	0.00
5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE) Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	\$	50.00	\$	0.00
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES				
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	\$	50.00	\$	0.00
☐ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION THAT THE PROJECT WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATED RECEIPT / PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR THE *SAME PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)				
DOCUMENT TYPE:	\$	50.00	\$	0.00
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES				
□ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ■ NOTICE OF INTENT	NO	FEE .	\$	NO FEE
8. OTHER: FE	E (IF	APPLICABLE):	s	
9. TOTAL RECEIVED.	•			
*NOTE: "SAME PROJECT" MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUENT FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.				
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (INCLUDING CODIES) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)				
CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDE	R			

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"...NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)



Notice of Intent to Adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration

Project Title: I-280 Trail (formerly known as Junipero Serra Trail)
City/County: City of Cupertino, Santa Clara County, California
Public Review Period: June 30, 2022 to August 1, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Cupertino (City) has prepared a Draft Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) for the **I-280 Trail Project (formerly known as Junipero Serra Trail)**, which is available beginning on June 30, 2022 for review and comment by the public and all interested persons, agencies, and organizations for a period of 30 days, ending on August 1, 2022. All comments on the Draft MND must be received by that date.

Project Location: The project sites are located in the City of Cupertino, primarily within Valley Water right-ofway for Junipero Serra Channel and Calabazas Creek, between North De Anza Boulevard and Vallco Parkway.

Project Description: The City is implementing a project to construct an approximately 1.68-mile shared use trail along the Junipero Serra Channel and Calabazas Creek between North De Anza Boulevard and Vallco Parkway in the City of Cupertino. The purpose of the project is to construct the central and eastern portions of I-280 Trail formerly known as the Junipero Serra Trail, which will ultimately become part of "The Loop" trail around Cupertino as envisioned in the 2016 Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan.

Potentially Significant Environmental Effects: Potentially significant impacts in the following areas are discussed in the Mitigated Negative Declaration: Biological Resources, Cultural and Tribal Cultural Resources, Hazards and Hazardous Materials, and Noise. Each potentially significant effect is reduced to a less-than-significant level through mitigation.

Public Review and Comment: Comments on the Draft MND must be received by August 1, 2022. The document will be available for review on the City of Cupertino Website: https://www.cupertino.org/our-city/departments/public-works/transportation-mobility/bicycle-and-pedestrian-travel/bicycle-transportation-plan-implementation/280-trail

An electronic or paper copy of the Draft MND can be requested by contacting Evelyn Moran at 408-777-1313 or evelynm@cupertino.org. Comments on the Draft MND may be submitted in writing to: Evelyn Moran, City of Cupertino, Department of Public Works, 10300 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014-3202 or evelynm@cupertino.org

Signature

M Wenn

Date

06/30/22